
In 2021, UN Women received USD 556.3 million in 
contributions, the third year of successive increases and an 
all-time record for the organization. Voluntary contributions, 
comprising regular and other resources, represented 98 per 
cent of total contributions. The rest came from United Nations 
assessed contributions. 

We are grateful to our 179 funding partners for their generous 
contributions, despite a challenging moment for finance.  
Their support allowed us to continue driving the global agenda 
for gender equality and women’s empowerment. We delivered 
results with various partners on all parts of our triple mandate 
strengthening global norms and standards, translating them 
into real changes for women and girls, and enhancing the 
coordination and contributions of the broader United Nations 
system. 

Regular (unearmarked) resources, essential for the organization 
to strategically integrate and achieve its triple mandate, 
remained at USD 165.1 million, approximately the same level 
as in 2020. Other (earmarked) resources increased by 2 per 
cent, to USD 381.2 million. This brought the ratio of regular to 
other resources to 30 per cent, just meeting the threshold set by 
the UN Funding Compact.

2021 contributions compared to 2020

Funding partners in 2021

Selected corporate partnerships

2021 in revenue, an all-time high

USD 556.3 M

advertising industry 
leaders support the 
Unstereotype Alliance

businesses signed 
the Women’s 
Empowerment 
Principles

media outlets 
join the Media 
Compact 109 217 4,357

Voluntary 
contributions+1% Regular 

resources-0.4% Other 
resources+2%

funding 
partners 179 UN Member States81 private sector 

partners contributed41

Our partners make 
the difference

We sincerely thank our funding partners for their demonstrated 
confidence in UN Women. We would like to recognize 
specifically, France, India, Ireland, Luxembourg, Norway and 
the United States of America for their increased contributions 
to regular resources. We also recognize our top five funding 
partners: the European Commission, Finland, the Multi-Partner 
Trust Fund Office, Norway and Sweden. We appreciate as well 
our top five private sector partners:  Alipay Foundation,  
BHP Billiton Foundation, the Bill & Melinda Gates Foundation, 
De Beers PLC and the Iceland National Committee.

Over the last four years, UN Women has established an 
increasingly efficient, effective and accountable corporate 
architecture built on strong business processes. In 2021,  
we received our tenth consecutive audit opinion and 
implemented all prior recommendations, a significant 
achievement. Despite the pressures of COVID-19, robust business 
continuity plans and risk mitigation actions have kept overall 
performance strong, warranting continued trust and confidence.

As we embark on our new Strategic Plan 2022-2025, we continue 
to rely on our partners to provide flexible and predictable 
resources to support our global efforts to deliver concrete 
progress on gender equality and empowerment in the lives of 
women and girls and towards the realization of the Sustainable 
Development Goals for all.

https://www.unstereotypealliance.org/en  
https://www.weps.org/ 
https://www.weps.org/ 
https://www.weps.org/ 
https://www.unwomen.org/en/partnerships/media-collaboration/media-compact/partners 
https://www.unwomen.org/en/partnerships/media-collaboration/media-compact/partners 
https://www.unwomen.org/en/un-women-strategic-plan-2022-2025


 

REVENUE TOTAL

     Contributions

Regular resources   206,071  

Other resources 451,176 

Assessed resources  10,078 

     Investment income  8,958 

     Other revenue  4,931 

     Revenue: exchange transactions  254 

TOTAL REVENUE  681,469 

TOTAL EXPENSES  530,742 

SURPLUS/(DEFICIT) FOR THE YEAR  150,727 

NOTES:

These statements have been prepared on an accrual basis, in accordance with International Public Sector Accounting Standards (IPSAS). For Financial 
Statements, revenue is recognized, for the most part, in the year in which the agreement is signed (including all multi-year agreements).

Assessed contributions are issued as an annual allotment from the United Nations regular budget, and are assessed and approved for a two-year budget period. 
The amount of these contributions is then apportioned between the two years.

Regular Resources
(core)

Other Resources
(non-core)COUNTRY TOTAL

1. Sweden  12,609,003     50,918,071   63,527,074 

2. European Commission (1)   -   50,637,402   50,637,402  

3. Finland   18,018,018   11,498,314   29,516,332 

4. Norway    11,865,610   15,044,479   26,910,089 

5. Canada   5,088,624   21,643,478   26,732,102 

6. Germany   16,719,275   9,685,217   26,404,492 

7. Switzerland  17,410,229   5,710,180    23,120,408 

8. Australia   6,023,298   16,422,139   22,445,438 

9. Japan   3,666,193  17,515,509  21,181,702  

10. United States of America   14,940,000   4,719,107   19,659,107 

11. Denmark   12,292,104   5,909,318   18,201,422 

12. United Kingdom    6,835,621   8,240,230   15,075,852 

13. Netherlands (the)   4,854,369    5,122,831   9,977,200 

14. Republic of Korea (the)   2,871,567   6,104,776   8,976,343 

15. Austria   298,686   8,490,123   8,788,809 

NOTES:

1. The European Commission is a Government member organization. This amount includes funding towards the Spotlight Initiative (USD 35.28 million).

Statement of financial performance 
For the year ended 31 December 2021(expressed in thousands of USD).

Top 15 Government Partners 

For the year ended 31 December 2021 (expressed in USD).
Revenue recognition per Management Accounts Reporting (as per Revenue Management Policy).
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From governments and other donors (expressed in USD).
Revenue recognition per Management Accounts Reporting (as per Revenue Management Policy).

Voluntary contributions to UN Women in 2021

Governments and member organizations

CONTRIBUTORS

 Regular 
resources 

(core) 

Other 
resources 

 (non-core) TOTAL

Andorra  47,342  -  47,342 

Angola  5,000  -  5,000 

Argentina  144,360  250,000  394,360 

Armenia  5,000  -  5,000 

Australia  6,023,298  16,422,139  22,445,438 

Austria  298,686  8,490,123  8,788,809 

Bangladesh 16,500 - 16,500

Barbados  131,178  -  131,178 

Belgium  4,722,550  787,620  5,510,170 

Bhutan  500  -  500 

Bulgaria 15,000 - 15,000

Cameroon  -  142,888  142,888 

Canada  5,088,624  21,643,478  26,732,102 

Chile  -  93,785  93,785 

China  2,000,000  -  2,000,000 

Costa Rica  10,000  -  10,000 

Côte d’Ivoire  12,297  -  12,297 

Cyprus  12,400  100,000  112,400 

Czech Republic  18,332  -  18,332 

Democratic Republic of the Congo  -  3,402,184  3,402,184 

Denmark  12,292,104  5,909,318  18,201,422 

Estonia  94,007  -  94,007 

Ethiopia  5,000  -  5,000 

European Commission  -  50,637,402  50,637,402 

Fiji  4,820  -  4,820 

Finland  18,018,018  11,498,314  29,516,332 

France  5,936,047  1,833,784  7,769,831 

Germany  16,719,275  9,685,217  26,404,492 

Guyana  406  -  406 

Hungary  -  20,000  20,000 

Iceland  1,070,886  799,426  1,870,312 

India  300,000  -  300,000 

Indonesia  147,000  -  147,000 

Ireland  2,344,666  3,186,143  5,530,809 

Israel  20,000  20,000  40,000 

Italy  2,983,294  4,878,434  7,861,727 

Japan  3,666,193  17,515,509  21,181,702 

Kazakhstan  56,962  962,525  1,019,487 

Latvia  11,261  -  11,261 

Lithuania  11,261  -  11,261 

Luxembourg  2,126,188  665,860  2,792,048 

Malaysia  50,000  -  50,000 

Malta  1,126  -  1,126 

Mauritius  1,250  -  1,250 

Mexico  20,131  496,636  516,767 

Micronesia (Federated States of)  1,000  -  1,000 

Monaco  24,272  -  24,272 

Mongolia  7,000  -  7,000 

Montenegro  4,000  -  4,000 

Morocco  -  579,734  579,734 

Nepal  2,000  -  2,000 

Netherlands (the)  4,854,369  5,122,831  9,977,200 

New Zealand  1,789,750  97,015  2,764,765 

Nicaragua  5,000  -  5,000 

Nigeria  30,439  -  30,439 

CONTRIBUTORS

 Regular 
resources 

(core) 

Other 
resources 

 (non-core) TOTAL

Norway  11,865,610  15,044,479  26,910,089 

Pakistan  10,000  -  10,000 

Panama  9,990  200,000  209,990 

Paraguay  500  -  500 

Philippines (the)  10,000  -  10,000 

Poland  50,399  -  50,399 

Republic of Korea (the)  2,871,567  6,104,776  8,976,343 

Republic of Moldova (the)  3,000  -  3,000 

Senegal  586,208  -  586,208 

Serbia  29,421  -  29,421 

Singapore  50,000  -  50,000 

Slovak Republic (the) 45,045 - 45,045

South Africa 40,484 - 40,484

Spain - 1,897,925 1,897,925

Sri-Lanka 2,790 - 2,790

Sweden  12,609,003  50,918,071 63,527,074

Switzerland  17,410,229  5,710,180  23,120,408 

Thailand  20,000  -  20,000 

Timor L’Este  64,800  -  64,800 

Trinidad and Tobago  9,410  5,000  14,410 

Tunisia  4,980  -  4,980 

Türkiye  121,221  -  121,221 

United Arab Emirates (the) 3,636,129 1,500,000 5,136,129

United Kingdom  6,835,621  8,240,230  15,075,852 

United States of America  14,940,000  4,719,107  19,659,107 

Viet Nam  86,519  -  86,519 

TOTAL GOVERNMENT 
CONTRIBUTIONS 162,461,719 260,458,134 422,919,853

United Nations System
Multi-Partner Trust Fund Office (MPTFO)  47,347,682  47,347,682 

Peacebuilding Fund  15,106,491  15,106,491 

UNOCHA  8,181,414  8,181,414 

UNDP  7,616,893  7,616,893 

UNAIDS  3,972,189  3,972,189 

Other UN Agencies (2)  8,515,549  8,515,549 

UN Women-administered Joint Programmes  7,600,368  7,600,368 

TOTAL UNITED NATIONS SYSTEM 
CONTRIBUTIONS  -  98,340,585  98,340,585 

National Committees
Australia  488,041  518,124  1,006,165 

Austria  11,210  32,898  44,108 

Finland  301,360  416,114  717,474 

France  55,804  95,294  151,097 

Germany  224,891  108,387  333,278 

Iceland  1,018,183  174,441  1,192,624 

Japan  38,817  56,743  95,559 

Netherlands  33,029  103,519  136,548 

New Zealand  7,385  2,051  9,436 

Sweden  66,467  40,149  106,617 

United Kingdom  166,200  151,187  317,386 

United States of America  150,000  672,827  822,827 

TOTAL NATIONAL COMMITTEE 
CONTRIBUTIONS  2,561,387  2,371,734  4,933,121 



Foundations, Private Donors & Others

CONTRIBUTORS

 Regular 
resources 

(core) 

Other 
resources 

 (non-core) TOTAL

Absa Bank Ltd   -     173,342   173,342 

Abt Associates Pty Ltd   -     50,000   50,000 

African Development Bank   -     231,120   231,120 

Alipay Foundation   -     1,079,007   1,079,007 

American Eagle Outfitters, Inc, (3)   -     30,000   30,000 

Asian Development Bank   -     350,950   350,950 

BHP Billiton Foundation   -     5,479,617   5,479,617 

Bill & Melinda Gates Foundation   -     2,590,198   2,590,198 

Bogotá City Council, Colombia 
(Alcaldía Mayor de  Bogotá)   -     158,624   158,624 

Bonafont S,A, De C,V,   -     150,000   150,000 

Campari Group (3)   -     47,500   47,500 

Cannes Lions (3)   -     4,647   4,647 

Cartier S,A, (3)   -     20,000   20,000 

China Population Welfare 
Foundation   -     8,399   8,399 

City Government of Canelones, 
Uruguay (Gobierno de Canelones)   -     34,985   34,985 

City Government of Montevideo, 
Uruguay (Intendencia de 
Montevideo)

  -     14,419   14,419 

De Beers PLC   -     1,007,600   1,007,600 

Diageo (3)   -     30,000   30,000 

Direct Relief   -     25,000   25,000 

eBASE Africa   -     70,540   70,540 

Etihad Airways   -     25,000   25,000 

Fast Retailing Co,, Ltd   -     300,000   300,000 

Ford Foundation   -     550,000   550,000 

Futures Without Violence   -     19,175   19,175 

Getty Images, Inc, (3)   -     30,000   30,000 

GlaxoSmithKline PLC (3)   -     30,000   30,000 

Google, Inc,3   -     30,000   30,000 

Government of Nariño, Colombia 
(Gobernación de Nariño)   -     139,175   139,175 

H&M Group (3)   -     30,000   30,000 

HCL America, Inc,   -     200,000   200,000 

Ikea (China) Investment Co,, Ltd   -     9,377   9,377 

International Olympic Committee   -     452,250   452,250 

International Organisation of La 
Francophonie (OIF)   -     41,322   41,322 

Interpublic Group (IPG) (3)   -     150,000   150,000 

Johnson & Johnson   -     200,000   200,000 

Justice Rapid Response   -     430,367   430,367 

King Salman Humanitarian Aid 
and Relief Center (KSRelief)   -     468,847   468,847 

CONTRIBUTORS

 Regular 
resources 

(core) 

Other 
resources 

 (non-core) TOTAL

L’Oréal S,A, (3)   -     7,500   7,500 

Lojas Renner Institute (Instituto 
Lojas Renner)   -     23,239   23,239 

Mars. Incorporated (3)   -     150.000   150.000 

Mary Kay Foundation   -     75,000   75,000 

Mary Kay Inc,   -     403,000   403,000 

Mastercard (3)   -     30,000   30,000 

McKinsey & Company   -     175,000   175,000 

Microsoft Corporation (3)   -     30,000   30,000 

Mih Internet India Private Ltd   -     107,862   107,862 

Mondelēz International, Inc, (3)   -     30,000   30,000 

Municipality of Guadalajara, 
Mexico (Municipalidad de 
Guadalajara)

  -     148,075   148,075 

NAMA Women Advancement 
Establishment   -     750,000   750,000 

National Institute of Statistics and 
Geography of Mexico (Instituto 
Nacional de Estadistica y 
Geografia, INEGI)

  -     300,000   300,000 

Pasto City Council, Colombia 
(Alcaldía Municipal de Pasto)   -     300,809   300,809 

PILnet   -     100,273   100,273 

Procter & Gamble   -     125,000   125,000 

Publicis Groupe (3)   -     30,000   30,000 

SAER-EMPLOI, Mali   -     49,010   49,010 

Safaricom PLC3   -     162,500   162,500 

Snap Inc, (3)   -     30,000   30,000 

Teck Resources Ltd   -     500,000   500,000 

Tides Foundation   -     1,000,000   1,000,000 

Turkish Petroleum Refineries Co,   -     71,686   71,686 

UN Women for Peace Association, 
Inc,   -     10,000   10,000 

Unilever (3)   -     150,000   150,000 

Viasat Inc,   -     75,000   75,000 

Vodafone   -     260,000   260,000 

HeforShe (Donate Button)   8,217   8,217 

Miscellaneous Donors (4)   42,228   254,031   296,258 

TOTAL FOUNDATIONS, 
PRIVATE DONORS & OTHERS 
CONTRIBUTIONS

  42,228   20,017,663   20,059,890 

TOTAL 2021 VOLUNTARY 
CONTRIBUTIONS 165,065,334 381,188,116 546,253,449

NOTES:

1. The European Commission is a Government member organization. This amount includes funding towards the Spotlight Initiative (USD 35.28 million).

2. Other UN Agencies include: UNFPA, UNICEF, UNHCR, UNOPS, FAO, IOM, UNTFHS, UNODC, UNDPPA, WFP, UNOCT, IFC and WHO.

3. Private sector contributors to the Unstereotype Alliance.

4. Miscellaneous Donors includes online and individual giving donations for HeforShe, UNTF and UN Women as well as private sector contributors to Unstereotype Alliance Country Chapters.



From governments and other donors (expressed in USD).
Revenue recognition per Management Accounts Reporting (as per Revenue Management Policy).

Voluntary contributions to the UN Trust Fund
to end violence against women in 2021

Governments

Austria    60,976  

Canada    7,929,070  

Germany    3,351,938  

Hungary    20,000  

Ireland    298,329  

Israel    20,000  

Kazakhstan    5,000  

Netherlands (the)    2,367,000  

Sweden    4,677,268  

Switzerland    535,249  

Trinidad and Tobago    5,000  

United Kingdom    4,103,967  

United States of America    1,500,000  

TOTAL GOVERNMENT 
CONTRIBUTIONS    24,873,797  

National Committees

Australia    47,002  

Austria    18,421  

Finland    14,179  

France    50,352  

Germany    19,567  

Iceland    69,930  

Japan    9,104  

Netherlands    22,839  

New Zealand    298  

Sweden    35,825  

United Kingdom    13,680  

United States of America    48,690  

TOTAL NATIONAL COMMITTEE 
CONTRIBUTIONS    349,887

Foundations, Private Donors & Others

Futures Without Violence    19,175  

Mary Kay Foundation    75,000  

Mary Kay Inc,    25,000  

United Nations Women for Peace 
Association    10,000  

Miscellaneous Donors    333  

TOTAL FOUNDATIONS, PRIVATE 
DONORS & OTHERS CONTRIBUTIONS    129,508  

  

TOTAL 2021 CONTRIBUTIONS TO 
UN TRUST FUND TO END VIOLENCE 
AGAINST WOMEN

   25,353,192  


